Tariff Notice No. 1977/59—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
41782 41782 41733 41789	23.07.009 23.07.009 39.07.396 59.02.001	Ethoxyquin	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	10.8 10.8 10.8 10.2	126	1/5/75 1/11/76 1/7/74 1/11/76	30/9/79 30/9/79 30/9/78 31/3/84
41789	59.02.001	Filter cloth with Epitropic Fibre included, for use in dust collectors in explosive situations	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/11/76	31/3/84
41789	59.02.001	Filter cloth made of polypropylene, for use in dust collections on milk powder	Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/11/76	31/3/84
41752	84.17.128		Free	Free	Free	10.2	199	1/11/75	30/9/80
41745	84.18.129	Cambridge absolute and microtane absolute filters	5%	5%	Aul Free Can 5% CPC 5%	10.2	167	1/1/76	30/9/80

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 May 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of May 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/60-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
41832	34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
40740	39.07.396	Genapol CRO paste Hydraulic and pneumatic seals NOTE: Washers, gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings of plastic material are now classified in Tariff item 39.07.293, and a concession for hydraulic and pneumatic seals is being advertised	Free	Free	Free	10.2		1/12/76 1/10/76	31/3/80 30/9/81
41897	84.19.059	under that Tariff item Siat carton sealing machines excluding random types	Free	Free	Free	10.2	200	1/10/76	30/9/83

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 May 1977. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of May 1977.